CHAPTER IX.
HEALTH, SAFETY, AND SANITATION

ARTICLE I. BOARD OF HEALTH; HEALTH OFFICER
Section 9-101 Board of Health: How Constituted
9-102 Same: Meeting of
9-103 Same: Jurisdiction of
9-104 Same: To Provide Books
9-105 Health Officer: Appointment, Term of,
Qualifications
9-106 Same: to have Supervision of Sanitation
9-107 Same: To give Professional Advise to Whom
9-108 Same: to Report to Council When
9-109 Persons to Obey Regulations of Board of Health

ARTICLE IT. CONTAGIOUS DISEASES
Section 9-201 Contagious Diseases: Duty of Health Officer

9-202 Same: Notice to be Posted on Houses

9-203 Same: Children Afflicted with, not to Attend
School

9-204 Same: Duty of Physician to Instruct Parents upon
Discovery of

9-205 Same: Health Officer to Visit Schools

9-206 Same: Teachers Liable, When

9-207 Same: Room to be Disinfected

9-208 Same: Report to be made of

9-209 Same: Physician to Report Deaths from

9-210 Same: Duty of Keeper of Boarding House, Etc. to
make Report of

9-211 Same: Managers of Public Institutions to make
report of

9-212 Same: Duty of in Case of Epidemic Disease

9-213 Same: Vaccination, When

9-214 Same: To Disinfect Houses

9-215 Same: To Make Rules for Quarantine Station

9-216 To Make Circuit of City Monthly

9-217 Same: to keep Vaccine Virus

9-218 Report Concerning Persons needing help

9-219 Regulations upon Death of Persons Infected with
Contagious Disease

9-220 Funeral of Diseased Persons, How Conducted

9-221 Burial of Diseased Persons

9-222 Infected Article or Persons not Brought into City

9-223 Infected Persons no to be Moved about in City

9-224 Persons no to Leave Quarantine Without
Permission of Health Officer

9-225 Health Officer- To Enforce Sanitary Regulations

9-226 Chief of Police to Report Nuisances to Health

Officer
ARTICLE IIT. SANITARY DISPOSAL OF HUMAN EXCRETA
Section 9-301 Privies: Unlawful, Exception

9-302 Same: Connections Required to Sewer and Water
9-303 Same: When Permissible, How Constructed



ARTICLE 1IV.
Section

ARTICLE V.
Section

ARTICLE VI.
Section

ARTICLE VII.
Section

9-304
9-305
9-306
9-307

Same: Repair of Defects

Same: Cleanliness

Privy or Private Sewer Declared Nuisance, When
Enforcement by Health Officer

SLAUGHTERING ANIMALS AND POULTRY FOR FOOD

9-401
9-402
9-403
9-405
9-406
9-407
9-408
9-409
9-410
9-411
9-412
9-413
9-414
9-415
9-416

Killing of Animals and Poultry for Food Permitted
Same: Definitions

Same: Killing

Construction

Ventilation

Doors and Windows

No Parking

Sewage and Water Regulations
Washing and Disinfecting
Outside of Premises

Disposal of Residue

No Basement Entrances
Conformity to Laws

No Rendering

Enforcement

GARBAGE COLLECTION

9-501 Establishment of System

9-502 Intention of Ordinance

9-503 Definitions

9-504 Other Disposal Prohibited

9-505 Burning Prohibited-Exceptions

9-506 Garbage Cans and Covers Required
9-507 Rubbish Containers

9-508 Preparation of Garbage and Rubbish for Collection
9-509 Application for License

9-510 Bond on Approval of Application

9-511 Minors and Transfer

9-512 License Fee

9-513 Approval of Health Department

9-514 Collection by Garbage Collector

9-515 Private Hauling Permissible

9-516 Schedule of Collection Fees
DUMPGROUNDS

9-601 Establishment of City Dumping Grounds
9-602 Same: Manner of Designating Place
9-603 Removing Refuse

9-604 Same: Use Restricted to Residents of the City

PARKING AND LOCATING TRAILERS

9-701
9-702
9-703
9-704
9-705

Definitions

Parking of Trailers: When and Where Permitted
Visitors Permit

Trailer Camps and Parks

Enforcement



ARTICLE VIII. PENALTY
Section 9-801 Saving Clause

9-802 Injurious Acts not Expressly Forbidden
9-803 Penalty for Violation of Chapter



